
<l~lf i(ful't l'f ~ 3fqfli(il.-fl fclct>ltff Pt41'f ~fll~6 

~ ~ ~ "{J\,1'11•1 ~- lfRff 'ffi'(fffi 
~~.~~~,~.~.~-795004 

National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited 7~!: - \ ~ '"' 
'3il\iilc!1cfll l~-Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Govt. of India 

2nd Floor.Transit Hostel,Officers' Club,Lamphel,Manipur-795004, 
Tel. No.: +91385-2416303, Email ID: ro-imphal@nhidcl.com 

3fl[ci ..,J.f,....,m""cfl_q_ BUILDING INfAASTRUCTUflf. BUIIDING I~ 

CIN: U4540ODL2014GOl269062 
. (-imu -ff-[ifITT <f>T '-1ari) (A Government of India Enterprise) 

NHIDCL/RO-lmphal/Ukltwn/0.00-9.00/2024-25195°" 

Corrigendum-I I 

Date: 20.01.2025 

Name of the Work: One Time improvement under Restoration & Repair of Ukhrul Town Road 
from km Oto km 9(Length-9 km) of NH-102A Ukhrul-Toloi-Tadubi Road in the State of Manipur 
in FY-2024-2025 on EPC mode-

To all the Prospective Bidders 

In reference to the NIT and RFP uploaded on CPPP on 27.12.2024 for the work "One 
Time Improvement of Ukhrul-Toloi-Tadubi road (i.e., Existing Ukhrul Town/Bypass, Road) 
section from Km 0.00 to Km 09.00 covering 9.00 Km length on NH-102A in the state of Manipur 
in the FY-2024-2025 on EPC mode." 

2. It is informed to all the prospective bidders that the following amendment is made to 
the Corrigendum-I issued on 08.01.2025: 

Sl No. 
1. 

Additional Criteria added in Corrigendum-I 
the potential bidder must either own or have 
secured assured ownership of a Hot Mix Plant with 
a minimum capacity of 80 to 100 TPH Capacity, as 
well as a Wet Mix Macadam (WMM) Plant of 
adequate capacity, conforming to Section 406.3.3 
of the MoRT&H Specifications for Road & Bridge 
Works (Fifth Revision). These plants must be in full 
working condition, and the bidder must 
demonstrate their availability within a 50 km 
radius of the project site which in tum shall be 
inspected by the DGM(P)/GM(P), PMU Ukhrul and 
the inspection report will be part of the Technical 
Evaluation. In case, the bidders fail to 
demonstrate the same at site, they shall be 
summarily declared as Non-Responsive 

Modified/ Amendment 
The Criteria, as mentioned in 
Corrigendum-I, has been 
hereby removed. 

All prospect1Ve b1dders are adv1sed to take note of this amendment and submit their b1ds 
accordingly. 

3. The rest of the terms and conditions remain unchanged. Any further amendments i 
clarifications will be communicated as needed. ~~'l-'> ,,\'1-

Copy to: 
1. Relevant office file 

(Rafique Ahmed Choudhury) 
Dy. General Manager (P) 

NHIDCL, RO-Imphal 
Manipur 



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



